COOPERATIVE AGREEMENT MODIFICATION Page 1 of 7
Agreement/Appendix Title and Number: W912PQ-14-2-1023

Project Name/Description and Location: ANG Security Cooperative Agreement

Modification Number: P0007 CLOSE

ISSUED BY: NATIONAL GUARD BUREAU ISSUED TO: THE STATE OF NEW YORK

This modification is issued pursuant to the Authorities, 31 U.S.C. Chapter 63; MCA and Appendices Article VI, Sect 703;
MCCA Article Xll, Sect 1201 of the basic cooperative agreements. Mark purpose and obtain signatures as appropriate IAW NGR 5-
1, Chapter 3.

[x] a. FUNDING

[ ] b. TERMS AND CONDITIONS

[ 1 ¢. TERMINATION

] d. OTHER ADMINISTRATIVE
Action Funding Source From L Change To
FED Allotment $2,444,200.00 | 2136485 77 1 52,304,736.23
FED AFP $2,444,200.00 | ig128.483.771 1 52,304,736.23

DESCRIPTION OF MODIFICATION:
1. JUSTIFICATION: Final reconciliation to CLOSE Appendix 1023, ANG Security Cooperative Agreement for FY 14.

2. SUMMARY: A Federal total of $2,304,736.23 was executed for FY 14 APP 1023 in AFP and Allotment. A total of
$139,463.77 was de-obligated, thereby officially CLOSING Appendix 1022, ANG Security Cooperative Agreements for
FY 14.

3. ACTION: TAG signature and review of the ANG Security Cooperative Agreement MOD 7 to CLOSE APP 1023 for FY
14. Return signed modification to MNPF-EA, Room 207, Cooperative Agreements, x4775/4709.

3. See Modification Requirements for Air Guard FY 14 ANG Security Cooperative Agreement.

4. Replace page 5 of Appendix 1023 for FY 14 with the attached update.

EXECUTION
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the Cooperative Agreement and/or Appendix remain unchanged in

full force and effect.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties by their authorized representatives execute this Cooperative Agreement

Modification.

'PATRICK A. MURPHY \) AR ENC@ASHLEY i
Major General, NYARNG . Colonet>
The Adjutant General USPFO fcr New York

Date: (T RQL( b Date: g: f:ééé 'i/

o/ : APPROVED AS TO LEGAL FORM:
‘Counsel Robert G. Conway Jr.. MNLA Z/{ Counsel Séan D. O'Brien, LTC, JA, NYARNG

Dater < 7 \jfﬁ#” Sorb Date: 2 9 wg}w 26)6




August 2009 v.01

g. Unit Exercises, Inspections and Assessments: SCA personnel will support organizational exercises,

inspections and assessments, performing duties and services defined within this Appendix.

h. All changes to the terms or conditions of this Appendix shall be processed in accordance with AW NGR 5-

1. Chapter 3.

Section 2309. Funding Limitations.

a. Approved Budget/Annual Funding Program (AFP): The total doliar amount that NGB anticipates, subject to
the availability of funds, being available for reimbursement to the State for its costs in fulfilling its responsibilities

under this Appendix. This amount may be increased or decreased by NGB during the fiscal year.

b. Total Doilars Obligated: The tfotal amount of funds obligated for NGB’s share under this Appendix. Only
funds obligated through an executed CA modification to this appendix are available for reimbursement to the State.

Funds shall be obligated as received by the CA PM.

c. The following funding limitations are provided for each fiscal year as it occurs.

1. Fiscal Year 2010:

2. Fiscal Year 2011:

3. Fiscal Year 2012:

4. Fiscal Year 2013:

5. Fiscal Year 2014:

W812PQ-14-2-1023

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$3,101,852.17

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,978,654.33
Approved IKA  $1,000.00

Approved Budgel/(AFP)
$2,640,146.77

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$3,295,012.52

Approved Budget/(AFP)
$2,304,736.23

Total Dollars Obligated
$3,101,952.17

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,978,654.33
[KA Obligated  $1,000.00

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,640,146.77

Total Dollars Obligated
$3,295,012.52

Total Dollars Obligated
$2,304,736.23



MODIFICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR

AIR GUARD FY-14

AIR BASE SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONTRACT NUMBER W912PQ-14-2-1023 AS OF:
1/22/2016
MOD 7 CLOSE
CURRENT MOD # CURRENT REVISED
LOCATION PERCENTAGE ALLOCATION CHANGE +/- ALLOCATION

GABRESKI 100% FEDERAL 498,000.00 ($6,932.43) 491,067.57

( t'ﬂ TOTAL FEDERAL 498,000.00 ($6,932.43) 491,067.57
AFP: $491,067.57

HANCOCK 100% FEDERAL 469,700.00 (10,553.82) 459,146.18

ff‘v:\- TOTAL FEDERAL 469,700.00 ($10,553.82) 459,146.18
AFP: $459,146.18

STRATTON 100% FEDERAL 436,900.00 (72,052.22) 364,847.78

tQ \ TOTAL FEDERAL 436,900.00 ($72,052.22) 364,847.78
AFP: $364,847.78

STEWART 100% FEDERAL 1.039,600.00 (49,925.30) 989,674.70

\\-, A TOTAL FEDERAL 1,039,600.00 ($49,925.30) 989,674.70
AFP: $989,674.70

GRAND TOTAL |100% FEDERAL ' 2.444 200.00 ($139,463.77 2,304,736.23

(ALL BASES) TOTAL FEDERAL 2,444 ,200.00 ($139,463.77) 2,304,736.23

AFP Total: $2,304,736.23 2.444 200.00 (139,483.77) 2,304,736.23




